
Page 10 — April 24, 2025 THE TIMES JOURNAL | www.russellcountynewspapers.com

ADVERTISE HERE!
Call Us at 270-866-3191

City of Russell Springs, KY  
Painting & Repairs 100,000 Elevated Tank 

76 Tank 

All potential bidders are advised that a Mandatory Site inspection/pre-bid. Meeting is to be 
held at 11:00 am local time. 28 April 2025.  Located at Owners office. 

Sealed bids for the following work will be received by City of Russell Springs, KY 42642 
until 9 May 2025, 11:00 a.m. local time, for furnishing labor and materials and performing 
all work as set forth by the Advertisement, General Conditions, Specifications and/or 
Drawings prepared by WET OR DRY. Immediately following the scheduled closing time 
for the reception of bids, all bids that have been submitted in accordance with the above 
conditions will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The work to be bids is described as follows:

Painting & Repairs 100,000 76 Tank

Drawings, Specifications and Contract Documents may be examined at the following 
places. Specifications and Contract Documents may be obtained from: 

Wet or Dry 
1609 Hillsboro Road, Campbellsburg, KY 40011. 
502-532-6190 

for a non-refundable fee of $200.00.

ANY & ALL QUESTIONS ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO WET OR DRY. OWNER IS NOT TO BE 
CONTACTED FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

Sealed bids for this Contract shall be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope as 
follows:

“Sealed Bids for Contract 025-21-25, Not to be opened until 9 May 2025 11:00  am. local 
time.” Labeled Water Tank Bids” 

If forwarded by mail, the sealed envelope containing the bids must be enclosed in another 
envelope and mailed to City of Russell Springs,  KY 42642 until 9 May 2025, 11:00 a.m. local 
time, until 9 May 2025, 11:00 a.m. local time. Allowing enough time for such mailing to 
reach this address prior to the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids.

A certified check or bid bond made payable to City of Russell Springs, KY 42642 until 9 
May 2025, 11:00 a.m. local time, until 9 May 2025, 10:00 a.m. local time shall accompany all 
bids in an amount not less than 5 percent of the base bids.  No bidders may withdraw their 
bids for a period of 60 days after the date bids are opened. They may, however, withdraw 
their bids at any time prior to the time and date scheduled for opening of same or any 
authorized postponement thereof.  Any bids received after the time and date specified 
shall not be considered and will be returned unopened to the bidder

Federal and State wage rate determinations are not required.

Bidders must comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Anti-Kickback Act, & the 
Contract Work Hours Standard Act. 

Bidders must certify that they do not and will not maintain or provide for their employees  
any facilities that are segregated or based on race, color, creed, or national origin.

City of Russell Springs, KY may consider informal any bids not prepared and submitted in 
accordance with the provisions of this advertisement and/or the Specifications and may 
waive any informality or reject all bids.

Honorable Mayor 
Eddie Thomas

City of Russell Springs, KY is an equal opportunity provider and employer.


